Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

# THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No. of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 16.08.2018
	O.A.No.1116 of 2018
	U.S. SalunkeApplicant
۷	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	1. Heard Shri S. Salunke, husband of the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the
	Respondents.
	2. Person named Shri Sachin Salunke, the husband of
	the Applicant appears since he has power of attorney to
- 16818	appear
se of Section (Section Dixt) (Monder) A	3. The Registrar is directed to look in to the matter
	legally, whether he can appear the matter or otherwise.
Fustorend of the Applicant.	Sd/-
in the state	(P.N. DIŽIT)
10. S. Scery accounter	Sba
Ms. S. Scerey accounting	
Donder passed in the Teibunals coulumn.	
Teibund's coulumn.	

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.735 of 2018

W.D. Borge

....Applicant

Versus

The 5tate of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri M.P. Mahashabde, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission made returnable on 24.08.2018.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing dury authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. Respondent is directed to remain present.

S.C. to 24.08.2018.

9.

sba

Sd/-

. (P.N. DIXIT) \_Member (A)

16 8 18 DATE

COR2M Frid the Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

MEARANCE: M.P. Mahas

- R.S. G-alleonal

40. for the Respondent/s

Advacate for the Applicant

Adjant to 24 8 18.

CONC. J 2260(B) (50.000--2-2015)

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

riginal Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.351 of 2018 with O.A.No.352 of 2018

M.A. Patil G.P. Patil

(O.A.No.351 of 2018) (O.A.No.352 of 2018)

....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S. P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents has filed affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Respondent No.3 in both matters. The same are take on record.

Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks two З, weeks time to file rejoinder, if any.

4, S.O. to 06.09.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N.<sup>1</sup> DIXIT) Member (A)

sba

12.54

or Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

The Applicant

Bog-ແທ \*\*\* O. for the Respondent/s

Hed R-10-3

· (\* P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Iriginal Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memorands of Coram. Appearance. Tribunel's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

M.A.No.389 of 2017 in O.A.No.844 of 2017

A.J. Hodarkar ....Applicant **Versu**s

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri M.B. Kadam, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

At the requests of the learned Advocate for the 2. Applicant, adjourned to 4.09.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

14

Shr. P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

-M.B.KO

sba

He for the Applicant Scone 

un 4918

(1.11) J 2260(B) (50.000-2-2015)

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

**f** 20

 $I \mathbf{N}$ 

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corsm. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.564 of 2018

P.B. Mahale

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

 Heard Shri P.G. Kayande, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents has filed affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1& 2. The same is taken on record.

3. Learned. Advocate for the Applicant seeks four weeks time to file his rejoinder.

Sd/·

(P.N. DIXIT)

Member (A)

4. 5.0. to 21.09.2018.

entropic for the Applicant And K.S. Garlena -dil'8 0. 10 2-1 9 18. Repur Kiled

A.NO.122

TOTION Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

P.G. Keyende

CIVAM

sba

G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

**MUMBAI** 

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance. Tribunai's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.616 of 2018

A.M. Potdar

....Applicant

Versus

sba

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. None for the Applicant. Heard Smt. K.S. Gaikwad,

the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

RAM

n nið Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

goohcan

2. At the request of the learned P.O. for the Respondents, adjourned to 14.09.2018.

Sd/-(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

minismt : K.S. Greet 14 9 18.

ACAB: J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A /R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

UN

mginal Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Aboearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.486 of 2018

F.N. Patil .....Applicant Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

week's time to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the

Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents seeks one

Sd/-

(P.N./DIXIT) Member (A)

Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

ARANCE - G.A. Bandree

S.O. to 23.08.2018.

Respondent No.2.

Deter for the Applicant Determined S. P. Machalekan Determined S. D. for the Respondent/s D. to 23/8/18 Minut

sba

2.

3.

OCCO J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

**f** 20

Priginal Application No.

I N

of 20

1.

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem. Appearance. Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.471 of 2018

M.Y. Patharvat ....Applicant Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents,

learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the

2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents mentions that affidavit is ready but to be affirmed.

.3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for copy of the affidavit without affirmation.

Copy is accordingly provided to the learned P.O.

S.O. to 14.09.2018,

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

AW

Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

A BOOM

The for the Applicant

14/9/18.

sba

۵.,

5.

NC.P : J 2260(B) (50.000--2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

m f~20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance. Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.516 of 2018

Dr. J.V. Nandanvankar .....Applicant

Versus

1.

2.

sba

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

holding for Shri A.R. Joshi, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief

Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Respondents to file reply, adjourned to 7.09.2018.

Heard Shri V.U. Sherkhanne, the learned Advocate

At the request of the learned C.P.O. for the

Sd/-

(P.N.<sup>I</sup>DIXIT)

Member (A)

TATE 16/8/18

RAM

minda Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

in the second Noldena A R 1 പ്പോ\_\_\_ Tor the Applicant

CISIME WILL S. P. CONTROL for the Respondentia 0.50 m 7 918

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Aupearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Ragistrar's orders

16 8 18

### Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Punan Ma

In the Applicant

all to 4/9/18.

No. S.P. Mona O. for the Respondent/s

Date : 16.08.2018Tribunal's orders

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

#### O.A.No.748 of 2018

#### V.A. Londhe Versus

2

....Applicant

.....Respondents.

1. Heard Smt. P. Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission made returnable on 04.09.2018.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for interim relief.

- 9. Respondent is directed to clarify as follows:-
  - (a) Whether it is mid-term or mid- tenure transfer.
  - (b) Whether matter was placed before the C.S.B.
  - (c) Whether approval from the superior transferring authority was obtained.
- 10. Steno copy and Hamdast is allowed.

11. Learned C.P.O. is directed to communicate this order to the Respondents.

12. S.O. to 04.09.2018.



#### (P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

RAM

tole Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Sont: Runcen Macher

RANCE:

> coste for the Applicant

STERAT MS N.G. G.

1450 10 4 9 18.

#### Date : 16.08.2018<sup>Tribunal's</sup> orders O.A.No.749 of 2018

#### H.D. Dongre Versus

....Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Smt. P. Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Issue notice before admission made returnable on 04.09.2018.

3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.

4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A.. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, Original Application shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

8. Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for interim relief.

9. Respondent is directed to clarify as follows:-.

- (a) Whether it is mid-term or mid- tenure transfer.
- (b) Whether matter was placed before the C.S.B.
- (c) Whether approval from the superior transferring authority was obtained.

10. Steno copy and Hamdast is allowed.

11. Learned P.O. is directed to communicate this order to the Respondents.

12. S.O. to 04.09.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

2

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

#### [Spl.- MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,	
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	Tribunal's orders
directions and Registrar's orders	· ·

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.422 of 2018

#### B.R. Dhanaskar

....Applicant

Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents mentions that affidavit is ready but to be affirmed.

3. Learned P.O. seeks one week's time to file reply.

S.O. to 23.08.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N.<sup>1</sup>DIXIT) Member (A)

 $\Delta W_{2}$ 

Californi P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

RANCE G-A-Band

and conside for the Applicant

Sion \* O for the Rescondense 23/8/18.

sba

4

111 P) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL WUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Priginal Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.427 of 2018

**R.J. Sawant** 

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri M.B. Kadam, the learned Advocate holding for Shri S.S. Dere, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents seeks two weeks time to file reply on behalf of the Respondents.

3. S.O. to 28.08.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

TAM.

Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

FARANC noiding - Wate to the Applicant Mr. S. P. Man sba 1990, for the Respondent/s 10 to 28/8/18

G C P.: J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E. INAL

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

#### O.A.No.220 of 2018

S.M. Warade

....Applicant

Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting , Officer for the Respondents.

2. Shri C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for the Applicant has filed a leave note.

3. Learned P.O. for the Respondents seeks three weeks time to file reply on behalf of the Respondents.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT)

Member (A)

4. S.O. to 6.09.2018.

6.84

sba Ne.S. anaks 0. for the Responder Vs

Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

6 9 18·

コンドウ. J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

(Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A /R.A./C.A, No.

f 20

ΙN

)riginal Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTUNUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.9 of 2018

V.G. Lakade & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents mentions that the reply will be filed within one week.

3. S.O. to 23.08.2018.

sba

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

Sd/-

118 

e Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

LOTARANCE: With R.M. KO

noste for the Applicant

S.P. Mo - P.O. for the Respondent/s

231818.

1...7 Fin J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

|Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

....Applicant

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

f 20

I N

Iriginal Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.		
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	Tribunal's orders	
directions and Registrar's orders		

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.862 of 2018

S.N. Moule

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer holding for Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. At the request of the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents, adjourned to 23.08.2018.

Sd/-(P.N. DIXH) Member (A)

of the Appendix sba - N. S. D. N rolding for 3181

Heil P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

A: Ban

xorade Ka

RANCE

G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

óf 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's arders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.669 of 2017 with O.A.No.670 of 2017 with O.A.No.671 of 2017 with O.A.No.672 of 2017 with O.A.No.673 of 2017

A.D. Manchekar	
H.M. Pujari	
S.K. Bhosale	
H.R. Patankar	
H.R. Sathe	

(O.A.No.670 of 2017) (O.A.No.671 of 2017) (O.A.No.672 of 2017) (O.A.No.673 of 2017) ....Applicants

Heard Shri A. More, the learned Advocate for the

Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents mentions that

Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief

she has received para-wise remarks and proposes to file

(O.A.No.669 of 2017)

Versus

1.

2.

З.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

affidavit-in-reply within one week.

S.O. to 23.08.2017.

.....Respondents.

DATE

<u>CORAM</u> Hon ble Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

AMACE ANCE

Arrynoiste for the Applicant

2013.0. to 23/8

Shaksmt Ills. S.P. for the Respondent/s

18.

sba

Sd/-

(P.N.<sup>(</sup> DIXIT) Member (A)

1 11 J 2260(8) (50,000-2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

vf 20

 $1 \mathbf{N}$ 

iriginal Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or dyrections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.267 of 2018

Dr. M.K. Barve

....Applicant

Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

1. Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents mentions that the director has **been** submitted proposal to the Government for necessary order on 13.08.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT)

Member (A)

3. S.O. to 27.08.2018.

sba

TARANCE ncolo Ban instant GA

- Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

in rate for the Applicant

1.S. Gailleval for the Respondent/s

27818

(AC.P.) J 2260(B) (50.000-2-2015)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

R.A.No.12 of 2017 in O.A.No.808 of 2016

J.M. Gurav

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

 Heard Shri S.D. Dhongade, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

 In view of the order passed in M.A.No.182 of 2017, learned P.O. for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply in Review Application.

3. S.O. to 24.09.2018.

sba

Sd/-(P.N.DIXIT) Member (A)

GRAM

RANCE \*\*\*>>>ate for the Applicant Samo Vo S 15.0 0 24 9 18.

 $||Spl|| MAT(F-2) \mathbb{E}$ .

.<sup>20</sup>) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

(Spl.: MAT-F-2 E.

### IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

)f 20

IN

ruginal Application No

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or corrections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

M.A.No.182/2017 in R.A.No.12/2017 in O.A.No.808/2016 With R.A.No.12 of 2017 in O.A.No.808 of 2016

J.M. Gurav

....Applicant

Versus

1.,

2.

allowed.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned

M.A. to be good and sufficient, Misc. Application for condonation of delay in filing Review Application is

Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Heard Shri S.D. Dhongade, the learned Advocate for

Considering the reasons and grounds contained in

interespondental

16/8/18

 $_{1214}$ 

and the second s

· Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

in case for the Applicant

Ng. S. Sare JOEDQU 

MA. es allaced. soa

Sd/-

(P.N. ØIXIT) Member (A) C.F.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E. IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI** 

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I.N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Aopearance. Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders

Date : 16.08.2018

O.A.No.310 of 2018

\$.B. Kashid

sba

....Applicant

Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents.

Heard Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting 1. Officer for the Respondents.

2. Shri C.T. Chandratre, the leaned Advocate for the Applicant has filed a leave note.

Learned P.O. for the Respondents has filed 3. affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos 1 & 2. The same is taken on record.

S.O. to 07.09.2018 to file rejoinder, if any. ۵.

Sd/-

(P.N. ŐIXIT) Member (A)

D ATF

ORAM

onitile Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

The Appleont of the Appleont

.S. Steryam 1970. Int the Reense V 1.10

18. ANI/3.0. 10 7 a Reply filed Ge B.10.122